581- 40 IAP15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 11 APR 2006 04-24-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
ited States Patent and	Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	07-24-20(U.S. DEPARTIN	nt and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac	103224476	10/5	75379
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		and address of receiving party(
Toshiyuki ANDO (3/22/2006), Yoshi (3/22/2006), Hiroshi SAKAMAKI (3/22/2006), Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date Execution Date(s): in parentheses after in	hihito HIRANO 8/22/2006), Internal A Street Ac e(s): Name: Internal A Street Ac Tokyo 100-83	Mitsubishi Denki Kabus Address: ddress: arunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-k	shiki Kaisha
	cense Country:	Z	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) NEW		nent is being filed together with a natent. No.(s)	ew application.
5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed		number of applications and s involved:	1
Name: Michael K. Mu BIRCH, STEWART, KOLA	ASCH & BIRCH,	ee (37 CER 1 21/h) & 3 41) \$	40.00

	P.O. Box 747			×	Enclosed None req	uired (government interest not affecting	g title)
City:	Falls Cl	nurch		8. Payn	nent Inforn	nation	
State:	VA	Zip:	22040-0747	a. Cre	edit Card	Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number:	(703)	205-80	000			Expiration Date	
Fox Number:	77021	205/20	ร์ก	1 2 00	nacit Accou	ent Number	

Authorized User Name Email Address: 9. Signature: April 11, 2006 Signature Michael K. Mutter - 29,680 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

04/19/2006 GFREY1

00000036 10575379

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 1163-0562PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

MKM/smt

Authorized to be charged by credit card

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Form PTO-1595	REC	ordation form cover sheet (continued)	10/5 75379
Additional Conveyi	ng Party(ies)/Ex	ecution Date(s) (1. Contin	ued):
Syumpei KAMEYAMA	(3/22/2006), Masa	shi FURUTA (3/22/2006), and N	Masahiro HAGIO (3/22/2006)
Additional Assigned	es (2. Continued	1):	
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional Applicati	ons and/or Pate	nts (4. Continued):	
Additional Patent Application 4A. Continued:	Numbers	Additional Patent Numb 4B. Continued:	pers
	Additional numb	ers attached? Yes	No

Docket No.: 1163-0562PUS1

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP United States Patent Rights, or United States plus All Foreign Patent Rights

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	
1163-0562PUS1	1
	i
	i

ASSIGNMENT

		Application No.	NEW			Filed 04/11/06
Insert Name(s)	-	WHEREAS	Toshiyuki A	NDO, Yoshihito	HIRANO, Hiroshi	SAKAMAKI,
of Inventor(s)		Toshio WAKAY	AMA, Syumpei	KAMEYAMA, Masa	shi FURUTA and	Masahiro HAGIO
		of c/o MITSU	BISHI DENKI	KABUSHIKI KAISH	IA, Tokyo, Japan	ı
Insert Title		-		-	ted certain new and use:	ful improvements in
of Invention	-	"LIGHT WAVE	RADAR APPARA	ATUS''		
_		for which an applic	ation for Letters Pa	tent of the United State	es of America has been o	executed by the undersigned
Insert Date of Signing of Application	1280	on March 22	2, 2006			; and
Insert Name		WHEREAS,	MITSUB	ISHI DENKI KAB	BUSHIKI KAISHA	
of Assignee					·	
nsert Address of Assignee	iana)•	of7-3, Mar	unouchi 2-cho	me, Chiyoda-ku, T	Tokyo 100-8310 Ja	ıpan
CHECK BOX FAPPROPRIATE	≅	acquiring the entir	e right, title and in erefor in the Unite		nvention and in and to	he Assignee) is desirous of any Letters Patent(s) that
						the undersigned in hand ideration, the undersigned

and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries;

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions,

PATENT REEL: 017782 FRAME: 0027

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignce and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignce as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Fatents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	March	22,	2006	Name of Inventor Toshiyuki ANDO	Toshiyuhi Ando
Date	March	22,	2006	Name of Inventor Yoshihito HIRANO	Joshilo Hrano
			2006	Name of Inventor Hiroshi SAKAMAKI	(signature) Hisoshi Sakamaki
	March		,	Name of Inventor Toshio WAKAYAMA	(signature)
			•		Joshio Wakayama (signature) Shumpe j Kamejana (signature)
	<u>March</u>			Name of Inventor Syumpei KAMEYAMA	
Date	March	22,	2006,	Name of Inventor Masashi FURUTA	(signature)
Date	March	22,	2006 ,	Name of Inventor Masahiro HAGIO	Masahiro Hafiv (signature)
Date				Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date			······································	Name of Inventor	(signature)

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/11/2006

PATENT